SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

st pedere] el oA dwic vs. ) e ! [aeg

NO._/-0% ED NO.446-¢7 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE Seb, o

07

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § /L 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 35,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ A o0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § L,
NOTARY $ /0.0 o
TOTAL e s e ok ol o sk ok ke o sk e ol e e o ok ke ok sk ke o $ 47//{;} <"> LA
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 765,76
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL #sksokmskrsohson sk hikss § ??{j, L‘f’é
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 450 .,
TOTAL #*k# sk sick skdoxdomsonsniones ¢ D
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 8
DELINQUENT 20 S ST

TOTAL ******************’***; $ 'j’jg*/, 74

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§ 504,577
WATER 20§ o
TOTAL #¥#3wkdonkoiokshdkrordonrsdk ¢ gcﬁsi-%‘?, {}
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /30,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL %% desheskoskak ook Rt ko F A A $ )

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) sS 337,85



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

vis Pt

fonl #& Huil Vs /G ol fos

NO. 2 0% ED NO. HES-¢T) D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: {-37«{1 , 2% 5900

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ S 23h2y

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s_ )63

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS $ -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 §3%S. 57

PURCHASER(S): Fv i /4?'/}/; e om0t
ADDRESS:  // / M ery  Spo

NAMES(S) ON DEED:  fi7¢ 7 /Cf{y ¢ 7Eng /éf.ﬁff--f/ G5 o (o

Jp—

] {B &yt (- /’2’-

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): L W
TOTAL DUE: s S 35,0y
LESS DEPOSIT: $ /350,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 5 3993 ¥¥




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 12/17/2008 DOCKET # 211ED2008

PLAINTIEF THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK

DEFENDANT DAVID W. NAUS AND THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

ATTORNEY FIRM BULL, BULL & KNECHT

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DAVID W. NAUS MORTGAGE FORIECLOSURE

1640 FAIRVIEW AVENUE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Lo i Ay s

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 72 27244 TIME &4/~ MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _«POB___ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T
B s = \ - P

DEPUTY A ";/u, M DATE = <=2 e L




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 12/17/2008 DOCKET # 211ED2008

PLAINTIFF THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK

DEFENDANT DAVID W. NAUS AND THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

ATTORNEY FIRM BULL, BULL & KNECHT

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1615 LINCILN AVE,

BERWICK

SERVED UPON / et

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 7Z2-22-¢f TIME €735 MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB - POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGI: AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMD'TED SERVICE

mUOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY | 7 fou //2,// DATE 2. .22 s 4
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/17/2008 DOCKET # 211ED2008
PLAINTIFF THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
DEFENDANT DAVID W. NAUS AND THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA
ATTORNEY FIRM BULL, BULL & KNECHT
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Kpley  Cpeént
RELATIONSHIP (¢ ¢ tey¢ IDENTIFICATION
DATE ‘Z-2t¢/ TIME 7¢25 MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB ~"POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
2

L’J_A'F ? N ‘
DEPUTY T, ,//;% DATE ~7- 22 < -




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  12/17/2008 DOCKET # 21 1ED2008

PLAINTIFF THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK

DEEENDANT DAVID W. NAUS AND THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

ATTORNEY FIRM BULL, BULL & KNECHT

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON MMiauteen  Cele

RELATIONSHIP * (LUY ¢t L Cvcied IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢ v ~‘*1§1ME " . MILEAGE OTHER

Race Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB~_ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monNnw

m

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY T . DATE . - L-a




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER.: SERVICIE# 9 -OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/17/2008 DOCKET # 21 1EDZ2008
PLAINTIFF THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
DEFENDANT DAVID W, NAUS AND THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

ATTORNEY FIRM BULL, BULL & KNECHT
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

3 - A 3
SERVEDUPON _ {3¢ae  FeudNas

RELATIONSHIP Aix (€ MNang TDENTIFICATION

DATE {1-33-¢) TIME {1 {p MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (A)PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POBX’ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

R

¥
CoaE L
o

AR .

DEPUTY _(/) : /J,(v(,‘{(j'mv; DATE | 2 -___,f;)9 ~(X T
wrt .

]



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # Q/i~01

DATE RECEIVED J3- (-0
DOCKET AND INDEX 1.3 ;0%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT ‘ﬁ‘
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE s
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST Ve
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# 723/
“*JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Feb, 25 1 Timg Mo
POSTING DATE ENENE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK fe}, ¢

2™ WEEK K

3"" WEEK i



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25,2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 211 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 466 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of

Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, fo wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue, west of Eaton Street, at the

northwesterly corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE in a westerly direction along Fairview Avenue, Forty-

Five (45) feet fo the corner of Lot No. 83; THENCE along said Lot No. 83 in a southerly direction

One Hundred Sixty {160) feet 1o an alley; THENCE along said alley in an easterly direction Forty-

Five (45) feet tot he corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE along said Lot No. 85 in a northerly direction

One Hundred Sixty {160) feet o the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 84 of the Berwick Land Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to David W. Naus, by deed of Shirley 1. Naus, Widow, dated

August 18, 2000, and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on September 7,

2000 to Instrument Number 200008480.

PREMISES IMPROVED WITH a single famiiy dwelling and a free standing garage more commonly

known as 1640 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the abave-described parcel is 04D-05-077-00,000.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Apy remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defanlting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheniif of Columbia County
Robert A. Bull Timothy T, Chamberlain
106 Market Strect www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Berwick, PA 18603



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 211 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 466 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOQUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGIIT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece ar parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of

Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue, west of Eaton Street, at the

northwesterly corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE in a westeriy direction along Fairview Avenue, Forty-

Five (45} feet to the corner of Lot No. 83; THENCE along said Lot No. 83 in a southerly direction

One Hundred Sixty (160} feet to an alley; THENCE along said alley in an easterly direction Forty-

Five (45) feet tot he cormer of Lot No. 85; THENCE along said Lot No. 85 in a northerly direction

One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 84 of the Berwick Land Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to David W. Naus, by deed of Shirley |. Naus, Widow, dated

August 18, 2000, and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on September 7,

2000 to Instrument Number 200008480.

PREMISES IMPROVED WITH a single family dwelling and a free standing garage more commonly

known as 1640 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is 04D-05-077-00,000.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid io cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the suceessful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherifl’ may elect cither to sue the

bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plainuff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Robert A. Bull Timothy T. Chamberlain
106 Murket Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Berwick, PA 18603



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 211 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 466 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSLE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of

Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue, west of Eaton Street, at the

northwesterly corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE in a westerly direction along Fairview Avenue, Forty-

Five (45} feet to the corner of Lot No. 83; THENCE along said Lot No. 83 in a southerly direction

One Hundred Sixty (160} feet to an alley; THENCE along said alley in an easterly direction Forty-

Five (45} feet tot he corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE along said Lot No. 85 in a northerly direction

One Hundred Sixty (160} fest to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 84 of the Berwick Land Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to David W. Naus, by deed of Shirley |. Naus, Widow, dated

August 18, 2000, and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on September 7,

2000 to Instrument Number 200008480.

PREMISES IMPROVED WITH a single family dwelling and a free standing garage more commonly

known as 1640 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is 040-05-077-00,000.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified cheek or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF EiD PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certitied check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME FPERTIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Robert A. Bull Timothy T. Chamberlain
106 Market Street www,sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Berwick, PA 18603



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF :  INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, . OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, :  MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND © NO. 446 OF 2007 ,
. DR AN Ak -
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, : AUt Eﬂv”—/‘ [

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO: THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs against the obove-named
Defendants, David W. Naus and The United State of America.

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant, David W.
Naus and fo sell his inferest therein which property is located at 1640 Fairview
Avenue, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and which is

particularly described as Instrument Number 200008480.

Amount Due $20,811.00
Interest $ 432.50
Late Charges $ 10891
Attorney’s Commission $ 208111
TOTAL $ 23,433.52 and costs*
PR g
DATED: J:Lz ceaviier /77 2008 e il FPa FH Lo

PROTHONOTARY



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, © OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVILACTION - LAW
Vs, :  MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND . NO. 466 OF 2007 |
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, VoS
WRIT OF EXECUTION ) (" A~ [ 1) -.2 (]

TO: THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against the above-named
Defendants, David W. Naus and The United State of America.

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant, David W.
Naus and to sell his interest therein which property is located at 1640 Fairview
Avenue, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and which is

particularly described as Instrument Number 200008480.

Amount Due $ 20.811.00

Interest $ 432.50

Late Charges $ 108.91

Attorney’'s Commission $ 2.081.11

TOTAL $ 23,433.52 and costs*
DATED: Lecesnbzr /77 2008 s 43 Yl

PROTHONOTARY



THE FIRST NATIONAIL BANK OF > INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, : OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF 1 COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
' : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION

DAVID W. NAUS AND . NO. 466 OF 2007
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, g

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO: THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against the above-named
Defendants, David W. Naus and The United Stafe of America.

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant, David W.
Naus and to sell his inferest therein which property is located at 1640 Fairview
Avenve, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and which is

parficularly described as Instrument Number 200008480.

Amount Due $20.811.00

Interest $ 43250

Late Charges $  108.91

Attorney's Commission $ 20811

TOTAL $ 23,433.52 and costs*
DATED: Qz! mber S 7770008 WSl L fﬂezz-{/

PROTHONOTARY



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, + OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
A . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND . NO. 466 OF 2007
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, : ST R s N /

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is g
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay
the judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken.
A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or strike
the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the
right fo have the judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a frial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim to
foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment siricken if the Sheriff
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend
or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in certain
other events. To exercise this right you would have to file a petition with the
Court to strike the judgment.

In addition, you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for: (1)
grossly inadequate price; {2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement; {3)
iregularities in sale; or (4} fraud. To exercise this right you should file a petition



with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his deed 1o the
property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{717} 784-8760

LAW OFFICES OF BULL BULL & KNECHT, LLP

i
Dated: #az-b2- 24 2008 / /

ROBEﬁT A. BULL, ESQUIRE ~
Atorney for Plaintiff

106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(717} 759-1231

|.D. # 25892




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, : OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF - COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND . NO. 466 OF 2007
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, : A e G e

Sk ED-21

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. it may cause your property to be held or taken to pay
the judgmeni. You may have rights fo prevent your property from being taken.
A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these nights. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act prompdly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff’s Sale by filing, betfore this sale, a petition with the Court to open or strike
the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

If the jJudgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty {20} days atter service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the
right to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
on time. if the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a frial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim to
foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right te have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend
or if the judgment was entered before twenty {20) days after service or in cerfain
other events. To exercise this right you would have to file a petition with the
Court to strike the judgment.

In addition, you may have the right to petition to sef aside the sale for: (1)
grossly inadequate price; (2} lack of competitive bidding by agreement; {3)
iregularities in sale; or {4) fraud. To exercise this right you should fite a petition



with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his deed 1o the
property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Blocomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

LAW OFFICES OF BULL BULL & KNECHT, LLP

/ -

/

Dated; f?/ﬂ’ffwé P P 2008 /7/4/

ROBEQT A.BULL, ESQUIRE
Atterney for Plaintiff

106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 184603

(717) 759-1231

1.D. # 25892




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, : OFTHE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF ;. COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
o CiVIL ACTION - LAW
A . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND o NO. 466 OF 2007 .
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,, : VU S AU

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay
the judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken.
A tawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff’s Sale by filing, betfore this sale, a petifion with the Court to open or strike
the judgment against you or fo stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty {20} days after service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the
right fo have the judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a frial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim to
foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff
has net made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend
or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in cerfain
other events. To exercise this right you would have to file a peftition with the
Court to strike the judgment.

In addifion, you may have the right 1o petition fo set aside the sale for: (1)
grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement; {3)
irregularities in sale; or {4} fraud. To exercise this right you should file a petition



with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his deed to the
property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-87 60

LAW OFFICES OF BULL, BULL & KNECHT, LLP

Dated: fp-bir 2 2008

Attorney for Plaintiff
106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603
(717) 759-1231

[.D. # 25892



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, . OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND . NO. 466 OF 2007
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Aenio ey o1
g/ ( (! 4 E oAt

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND _ :
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS S
OF DEFENDANT AND PLAINTIFF

ke s e oot sl ok ook sl ok ok ok e ok ol sk e ke e ok 3 e e e vl e o e of e R e o e o o o e ke ok o et ok skt ok sk ke e ok ******1.&* C

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA .
Lee A. Hess, being duly sworn according 1o law, does depose and say
that he did, upon request of First Keystone National Bank, f/k/a The First National
Bank of Berwick, Pennsylvania investigate the status of Defendant, David W.
Naus, the above-captioned Defendant with regard to the Soldiers’ and Sailors’
Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that he made such investigation personally and has

been informed and your affiant avers they are not now, nor were they within a

period of three months last, in the military or naval service of the United States



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, . OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
;. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND : NO. 466 OF 2007

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

s

~Np 7oy )
A0 D 2

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL ESTATE

TO: DAVID W. NAUS DAVID W. NAUS
1640 Fairview Avenue c/o Michael E. Stosic, Esquire
Berwick, PA 18603 2207 Chesinut Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

David W. Naus, Defendant herein and owner of the Real Estate
hereinafter described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virfue of the above-captioned Writ of
Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to the Sherift
of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry
1o the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Courthouse, in the Town of

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on , 2008, at

o'clock A.M., eastern time, in the forencon of the said day, all your
right, tfifle and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate

ot 1640 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvaniq, the same



more particularly described in Exhibit "A”, attached hereto and incorporated
herein.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty {30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution will
be made in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto

within ten {10} days thereafter.

LAW QFFICES OF
BULL, BULL & KNECHT, LLP

Dated: ﬁ?fz-wwé'}”/ 24 , 2008 /’ / \%‘//

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE ~
Attorney for Plaintiff

106 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

(717) 759-1231

I.D. # 25892




EXHIBIT “A”™

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, o wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue, west of
Eaton Street, at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE in a westerly
direction along Fairview Avenue, Forty-Five (45) feet to the corner of Lot No. 83;
THENCE along said Lot No. 83 in a southerly direction One Hundred Sixty {160)
feet to an alley; THENCE along said aliey in an easterly direction Forty-Five (45)
feet tot he comer of Lot No. 85; THENCE along said Lot No. 85 in a northerly
direction One Hundred Sixty {160) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 84 of the Berwick Land Improvement Company’s Addition
to Berwick,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to David W. Naus, by deed of Shirley
l. Naus, Widow, dated August 18, 2000, and recorded in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office on September 7, 2000 to Instrument Number
200008480.

PREMISES IMPROVED WITH a single family dwelling and a free standing
garage more commonly known as 1640 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFECATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is
04D-05-077-00,000.
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SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Wirit of Execulion No. of 2008, issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be
exposed o public sale, by vendue or outcry 1o the highest and best bidders, for
cash, in the Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, on ot o'clock a.m., in the forenoon
of the said day, all the right, titfle and interest of the Defendant(s) in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue, west of
Eaton Street, at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE in g westerly
direction along Fairview Avenue, Forty-Five {45) feet to the corner of Lot No. 83;
THENCE along said Lot No. 83 in & southerly direction One Hundred Sixty {140)
feet to an alley; THENCE along said alley in an easterly direction Forty-Five {45)
feet ot he corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE along said Lot No. 85 in a northerly
direction One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 84 of the Berwick Land Improvement Company’s Addition
to Berwick,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to David W. Naus, by deed of Shitley
[. Naus, Widow, dated August 18, 2000, and recorded in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office on September 7, 2000 to Instrument Number
200008480.

PREMISES IMPROVED WITH a single family dwelling and a free standing
garage more commonly known as 1640 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is
04D-05-077-00,000.

NOTICE 1S HERERY GIVEN fo all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty [30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his



office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution wili
be made in accordance with the schedule uniess exceptions are filed thereto
within ten {10} days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN info execution at the suit of The First National Bank of
Berwick against Defendant, David W. Naus and The United States of America,
and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Caolumbia County

Dated: Hrzhe- 2 2008 //44%//

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Piaintiff




SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. of 2008, issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed o me, there will be
exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for
cash, in the Courthouse, in the Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, on at o'clock a.m., in the forenoon
of the said day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendant(s) in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue, west of
Eaton Street, at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE in a westerly
direction along Fairview Avenue, Forty-Five (45) feet to the corner of Lot No. 83;
THENCE along said Lot No. 83 in a scutherly direction One Hundred Sixty {160)
feet to an alley; THENCE along said alley in an easterly direction Forty-Five (45)
feet tot he corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE along said Lot No. 85 in a northerly
direction One Hundred Sixty (160) feet 10 the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 84 of the Berwick Land iImprovement Company’s Addition
to Berwick,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed fo David W. Naus, by deed of Shirley
l. Naus, Widow, dated August 18, 2000, and recorded in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office on September 7, 2000 to instrument Number
200008430.

PREMISES IMPROVED WITH a single family dwelling and a free standing
garage more commonly known as 1640 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcei is
04D-05-077-00,000.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN {o all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty {30) days thereafter file a schedute of distribution in his



office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto

within fen {10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of The First National Bank of
Berwick against Defendant, David W. Naus and The United States of America,

and will be sold by:

Dated: frzde 26 2008

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Sheriff of Colgmbia County
-~ . o

e 7ic

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. of 2008, issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed 1o me, there will be
exposed fo public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for
cash, in the Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County,
Pennsyivania, on ot o'clock a.m., in the forenoon
of the said day, dll the right, title and interest of the Defendant(s) in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, ptece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
descrbed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue, west of
Eaton Sireet, at the northwesterly comer of Lot No. 85; THENCE in a westerly
direction along Fairview Avenue, Forty-Five (45) feet to the corner of Lot No. 83;
THENCE along said Lot No. 83 in a southerly direction Gne Hundred Sixty {160)
feet to an alley; THENCE aiong said alley in an easterly direction Foriy-Five {45)
feet ot he corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE along said Lot No. 85 in a northerly
direction One Hundred Sixty {140) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 84 of the Berwick Land Improvement Corhpcmy‘s Addition
to Berwick,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed 1o David W. Naus, by deed of Shirley
l. Naus, Widow, dated August 18, 2000, and recorded in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office on September 7, 2000 to Instrument Number
200008480.

PREMISES IMPROVED WITH a single family dwelling and a free standing
garage more commonly known as 1640 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is
04D-05-077-00,000.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his



office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto

within ten {10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of The First National Bank of
Berwick against Defendant, David W. Naus and The United States of America,

and will be sold by:

Dated: #rede- 26 2008

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Sheriff of Colgmbia (30}13/

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



SHERIFF’'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. of 2008, issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be
exposed to public sale, by vendue or ouicry to the highest and best bidders, for
cash, in the Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, on aft o'clock a.m., in the forencon
of the said day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendant(s} in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lof, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue, west of
Eaton Street, at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE in a westerly
direction along Fairview Avenue, Forty-Five {45} feet to the comer of Lot No. 83;
THENCE along said Lot No. 83 in a southerly direction One Hundred Sixty (160}
feet to an alley; THENCE along said alley in an easterly direction Forty-Five {45)
feet tot he corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE along said Lot No. 85 in a northerly
direction One Hundred Sixty (160]) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 84 of the Berwick Land Improvement Company’s Addition
to Berwick,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to David W. Naus, by deed of Shirtey
[. Nawus, Widow, dated August 18, 2000, and recorded in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office on September 7, 2000 to Instrument Number
200008480.

PREMISES IMPROVED WITH a single family dwelling and a free standing
garage more commaonly known as 1640 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is
04D-05-077-00,000.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest thai the
Sheriff wilt within thirty {30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his



office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten {10} days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of The First National Bank of
Berwick against Defendant, David W. Naus and The United States of America,
and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
: Sheriff of Cc¢ bia County
Dated: frgte 2¢ 2008 - W

-

.-—"/ﬂ

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virfue of a Writ of Execution No. of 2008, issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be
exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for
cash, in the Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, on at o'clock a.m., in the forenoon
of the said day, ali the right, titte and interest of the Defendant(s) in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue, west of
Eaton Street, at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE in a westerly
direction along Fairview Avenue, Forty-Five (45) feet to the corner of Lot No. 83;
THENCE along said Lot No. 83 in a southerly direction One Hundred Sixty {160)
feet to an alley; THENCE aiong said alley in an easterly direction Forty-Five {45)
feet tot he corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE along said Lot No. 85 in a northerly
direction One Hundred Sixty {160) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 84 of the Berwick Land Improvement Company's Addition
to Berwick,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to David W. Naus, by deed of Shirley
l. Naus, Widow, dated August 18, 2000, and recorded in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Cffice on September 7, 2000 to Instrument Number
200008480.

PREMISES IMPROVED WITH a single family dwelling and a free standing
garage more commoenly known as 1640 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is
04D-05-077-00,000.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his



office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten {10} days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN info execution at the suit of The First National Bank of

Berwick against Defendant, David W. Naus and The United States of America,
and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

_ Sheriff of Cq bia County
Dated: fmpde- 26 2008 s /
‘/,,-""’ .

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, : OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF :  COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND . NO. 466 OF 2007 ,
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, : 200 e oy /

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
:S88
CQOUNTY OF COLUMBIA X

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law, does
depose and say that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff and that he makes this
Affidavit on the Plaintiff's behalf and that he is authorized to do so on behalf of
the Plaintiff; and that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the
name and last known address of the Defendants in the above captioned
judgment is:

David W. Naus United States of America
1640 Fairview Avenue U.S. Department of Justice
Berwick, PA 18603 Harrisburg Federal Building

and Courthouse , Ste. 220
228 Walnut Street
P.O.Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

- it

ﬁober’r A. Bull, Esqwfé

Sworn to and subscribed to before me
this _2# day of slmwiber 2008

MQL

ry Public

COMMONWEALTH OF
] NOTARIAL SEAL
SRV, SAR ummm%
BERWICK BORD., cu

WY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE §, 2813




THE FiRST NATIONAL BANK OF >IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, . OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
© CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, © MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND : NO. 466 OF 2007
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, D0 LD D {

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

I, ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law, depose
and say that | am the Attorney for the Piaintiff, that | make this waiver on behalf
of the within Plaintiff, First Keystone National Bank, f/k/a The First National Bank of
Berwick, and being authorized so to do, waive the right to the placing of a

Watchman and/or insurance on the property located at 1640 Fairview Avenue,

Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in the above morigage foreclosure

action.

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE

Sworn ’[o and subscribed to before
this ¢ day of Jar-be- 2008

o ) e |
) OotasyPublic

COMMONWEALTH OF PENKSYLYANIA
ROTARLAL SEAL
NERRY K. SAWSEL, NOTARY PUBLIC
BERWICK BORD., COLUMBIA COUNTY
WY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 6 2011




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, :  OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF :  COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND : NO. 466 OF 2007 f
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, e 20

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

First Keystone National Bank, f/k/a The First National Bank of Berwick,
Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at 1640 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the
same being more particularly described in Exhibit "A”, attached.

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:
David W. Naus
1640 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant in Judgment:
David W. Naus
1640 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18403

3. Name and address of every Judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:
Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18403
{300-ML-2004)



United States of America
U.S. Department of Justice
Harrisburg Federal Building and
Courthouse, Suite 220
228 Walnut Street
P.O.Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754
Attention:Kimberly A, Stevens, Paralegal Specialist
(1540-1994)

Portfolic Recovery Associates, LLC
c/o David J. Apothaker
2417 Welsh Road
Suite 21 #520
Philadelphia, PA 19114
{1045-2007})

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:
First National Bank of Berwick
n/k/a First Keystone National Bank
111 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on
their property: N/A

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale: N/A

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the
sale:

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603



Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Borough Tax Collector
Connie C. Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

QOur records indicated that you may hold a mortgage, judgment, lien,
leasehold or other interest in the property subject to the Sheriff Sale which may
be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your
interest. The Sheriff Sale is to satisfy the judgment in mortgage foreclosure
obtained by The First National Bank of Berwick, PA on August 22, 2008 in the
amount of $23,433.52 plus per diem at the rate of $5.26.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by
the Sheriff but no later than thirty (30) days after the Sale. Distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten {10) days after the filing of the schedule.

YOUR LIEN OR INTEREST IN THIS PROPERTY MAY BE LOST OR OTHERWISE
AFFECTED ADVERSELY BY THIS SHERIFF SALE. A LAWYER CAN ADVISE YOU MORE
SPECIFICALLY HOW YOUR RIGHTS MAY BE AFFECTED.

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

BULL, BULL & KI\IECHT LLP

Dated: y?/ﬂm.z D& , 2008 / "f/j

Ro’berf A. BUII
Attorney for Plaintiff




EXHIBIT “A”™

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of iand situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue, west of
Eaton Street, at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE in a westerly
direction along Fairview Avenue, Forty-Five {45) feet to the corner of Lot No. 83;
THENCE along said Lot No. 83 in a southerly direction One Hundred Sixty (160)
feet to an alley; THENCE along said alley in an easterly direction Forty-Five {45)
feet tot he corner of Lot No. 85; THENCE along said Lot No. 85 in a northerly
direction One Hundred Sixly {160} feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 84 of the Berwick Land Improvement Company’s Addition
to Berwick,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to David W. Naus, by deed of Shirley
l. Naus, Widow, dated August 18, 2000, and recorded in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office on September 7, 2000 to Instrument Number
200008480.

PREMISES IMPROVED WITH a single family dwelling and a free standing
garage more commonly known as 1640 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is
04D-05-077-00,000.



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF :  INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, © OF THE 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs. . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND . NO. 466 OF 2007 Mp-S—tPy=21)

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

200D 2 |

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - {MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PA R.C.P. 3180-3183

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due $ 20.811.00
Interest $ 43250
Late Charges $ 1089
Attorney’s Commission $ 2.081.11
TOTAL $ 23,433.52 and costs*

* Plus a per diem charge at the rate of Five Dollars and 26/100 ($5.26) November
25, 2004, through to the date of any Sheriff's Sale pursuant to the Judgment
demanded herewith, fogether with all costs of suit and any money expended
by Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and water rents, claims or charges for
insurance or repairs, and any and all other expenses hereafter made by Plaintiff.

/] S p A
Dated: fikrnter 24 5008 )
ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE
Attorney, for Plaintiff- © 7

[ PR
S I S

Ly



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, © OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND © NO. 466 OF2007 S35 EINALY)

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

A0k D2
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PA R.C.P. 3180-3183

TO THE PROTHONQOTARY:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due $20,811.00 . -
Interest $ 43250 =
Late Charges $ 10891 25 Ze
Attorney's Commission $ 2.081.11 <

TOTAL $23,433.52 andigasis

e

* Plus a per diem charge at the rate of Five Dollars and 26/100 {$5.26) November
25, 2006, through to the date of any Sheriff's Sale pursuant to the Judgment
demanded herewith, fogether with all costs of suit and any money expended
by Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and water rents, claims or charges for
insurance or repairs, and any and all other expenses hereafter made by Plaintiff.

Dated: ZZ"F’»' 4o 2 2008 - /i . /
ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE

Attarney for Plaintiff -



THE FHRST NATIONAL BANK OF : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, . OFTHE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF :  COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION

DAVID W.NAUS AND
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

,—7’ bl + o7
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PA R.C.P. 3180-3183 s o
L :;J

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due $ 20,811.00 : e
Interest $ 432.50 2% "3
Late Charges $ 108.97

Attorney’'s Commission $ 2.081.11

TOTAL $ 23,433.52 and costs*

* Plus a per diem charge at the rate of Five Dollars and 26/100 {$5.26) November
25, 2006, through to the date of any Sheriff’s Sale pursuant to the Judgment
demanded herewith, together with all costs of suit and any money expended
by Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and water rents, claims or charges for
insurance or repairs, and any and all other expenses hereafter made by Plaintiff.

N L 7 f:/ff/f“ ___._M‘;ﬁ

Dated: /Z&f» Lo 2 ono8 = W

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE
~ Attorney for Plaintiff

- EERE
e

LM
g



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, : OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
© CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. > MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND NO. 466 OF 2007

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, bt

A 4 LD W, / /

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PA R.C.P. 3180-3183

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due $20,811.00
interest $ 432.50
Late Charges $ 108.9%
Attorney’s Commission $ 2.081.11
TOTAL $23,433.52 and costs*

* Plus a per diem charge at the rate of Five Dollars and 26/100 {$5.26) November
25, 2004, through to the date of any Sheriff's Sale pursuani to the Judgment
demanded herewith, together with all costs of suif and any money expended
by Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and water rents, claims or charges for
insurance or repairs, and any and all other expenses hereafter made by Plaintiff.

/\, /

ROBERT A. BULL, ESGUIRE
Attomney for Plaintiff . v

Dated: fihente- 2F 2008

. e :-..I;::'.I.j

(e



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : INTHE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS

BERWICK, : OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND : NO. 466 OF 2007

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, - Vi

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

pursuant to the attached Order of Court dated August 22, 2008 and sugned by
the Honorable Thomas A. James, Jr.

LAW OFFICES OF BLL, BULL ,
8 KNECHT, LiP Yy

Dated: December 8, 2008 / /7// i
ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE/
Attorney for Plaintiff
106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603
(717) 759-1231
[.D, 25892

ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

b
AND NOW, this | 'day of ,,!/1 s ]i./ ¥_, 2008, Judgment is entered in

favor of the Plaindiff and against the Defendants, and damages are assessed in the

amount of TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE AND 52/100

{$23.433.52) Dollars, fogether with interest, costs and counsel fees as set forth in
the Mortgage and Note. v s

{, [Vl E,ﬁl ({/L U‘/” i
Prothonotary




NOL-102-2@08 16:894 FROM: 1+S7E+389+5621 TO: 97533860 P22

IN THE COURT OF COMMON OF PLEAS

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK )
BERWICK, ) OR THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, ) COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.
)
VS. ) CIVIL ACTION - LAW
) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND THE }
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, )
Defendant. ) NO. 466 OF 2007
ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, to-wit, this 22™ day of August, 2008, after a Hearing on the Motion
_for Sanctions and Contempt filed by the Plaintiff, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Judgment
in the mortgage foreclosure action is entered in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant
in the amount of Twenty-Three Thousand, Four Hundred Thirty-Three and 52/100 ($23,433.52)
Dollars, together with interest, costs and counsel fees as set forth in the Mortgage and Note.

PlaintifF is authorized to proceed with the execution of this Judgment:

BY COURT,
WV W G e A e 100 rW/ ’
P HE IR It I / /




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF >IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, : OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND . NO. 466 OF 2007

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

FRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please enter Judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Def'éndohffg:
_ ”

pursuant to the attached Order of Court dated August 22, 2008 and signérﬁ;_l‘_--by
the Honorable Thomas A. James, Jr. - :;.‘-_

LAW OFHCES OE..?LL BULL

& KNECHT, LLP~ s/ >
Dated: December 8, 2008 4

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(717) 759-1231

[.D. 25892

ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

i \‘ S, ‘ .
AND NOW, this ’_i day of .Lf'-{ LA .i.’!?%-/"”r)-’ i, 2008, Judgment is entered in

favor of the Plaintiff ond against the Defendants, and damages are assessed in the
amount of TWENTY-THREE THQUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE AND 52/100

($23,433.52) Dollars, together with interest, costs and counsel fees as set forth in

\

A i P2 A A
the Mortgage and Note. e DBl L&/ frim
Prothonotary




DU-42-2083 16:84  FROM:

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK

BERWICK,

VS.

DAVID W. NAUS AND THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendant,

I+57B+389+5621

Plainsiff,

TO: 97553884 P:z/2

IN THE COURT OF COMMON OF PLEAS
OF THE 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION

NO. 466 OF 2007

-t

AND NOW, to-wit, this 22™ day of August, 2008, after a Hearing on the Motion

_for Sanctions and Contempt filed by the Plaintiff, IT 1S HEREBY ORDERED that Judgment

in the mortgage foreclosure action is entered in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant

in the amount of Twenty-Three Thousand, Four Hundred Thirty-Three and 52/100 (§23,433.52)

Dollars, together with interest, costs and counsel fees as set forth in the Mortgage and Note.

Vel "Wl 1L o Ao A radiid

Fap A T L

bt E ¥ S Gy Bl

Plaintiff is authorized to proceed with the execution of this Judgment:

o



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, :  OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND : NO. 466 OF 2007

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO: DAVID W. NAUS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
1640 Fairview Avenue U.S. Dept. of Justice
Berwick, PA 18603 Harisburg Federal Building &
Courthouse, Ste, 220
DAVID W, NAUS 228 Walnut Street
c/o Michael E, Stosic, Esquire P.O.Box 11754
2207 Chestnut Sireet Harrsburg, PA 17108-1754
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attn: Kimberty A. Stevens, Paraglegal
\ -‘_" jﬂ‘:l AV !I.- I
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the day of A | F{7 X, 2008, The

First National Bank of Berwick, Pennsylvania, the above-named Plaintiff, caused
the entry of Judgment upon Defaulls to be filed against you in the above-
named court and to the above-captioned term and number, in the amount of
Twenty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Three and 52/100 {$23,433.52)
Dollars, together with interest, costs and counsel fees as set forth in the

Mortgage and Note.

PROTHONOTARY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

:\\,__.,"'il {1 A . Fr - " . é A
BY: _ L']H' i ['} \/ IH ] }f (A



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, : OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND : NO. 466 OF 2007

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO: DAVID W. NAUS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
1840 Fairview Avenue U.S. Dept, of Justice
Berwick, PA 18603 Harrisburg Federal Building &

Courthouse, Ste. 220

DAVID W, NAUS 228 Walnut Street
c/o Michael E. Stosic, Esquire P.O. Box 11754
2207 Chestnut Street Hoyrisburg, PA 17108-1754
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attn: Kimberly A. Stevens, Paralegal

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the |l day of _ 1+7 L 17ELY 2008, The

First National Bank of Berwick, Pennsylvania, the above-named Plaintiff, caused
the entry of Judgment upon Defaults to be filed against you in the above-
named court and to the above-captioned term and number, in the amount of
Twenty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Three and 52/100 {$23,433.52)
Dollars, together with interest, costs and counsel fees as set forth in the

Mortgage and Note.

PROTHONQOTARY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, : OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF ;. COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
» CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. :  MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
DAVID W. NAUS AND » NO. 466 OF 2007

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO: DAVID W, NAUS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
1440 Fairview Avenue U.S. Dept. of Justice
Berwick, PA 18603 Harrisburg Federal Building &

Courthouse, Ste. 220

DAVID W, NAUS 228 Walnut Street
c/o Michael E. Stosic, Esquire P.O.Box 11754
2207 Chestnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754
Phitadelphia, PA 19103 Attn: Kimbery A. Stevens, Paralegal

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the | /| day of lu (3 1L 2008, The

First National Bank of Berwick, Pennsylvania, the above-named Plaintiff, caused
the entry of Judgment upon Defaulls to be filed against you in the above-
named court and to the above-captioned term and number, in the amount of
Twenty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Three and 52/100 ($23,433.52)
Dollars, together with interest, costs and counsel fees as set forth in the

Mortgage and Note.

PROTHONOTARY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

- . . ;:ﬂ\. ; ﬂ .
BY: M e [ “’i S / AAEA
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STATE OF PENNSYLVAITTA
COUNT" " ¢ CTTNART A 1 SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Stale of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice February 4, 11, 18, 2009 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

................ (L n“q

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ...

v, (Notar: Publi_c,? _
a.,u?a:ﬂﬁifi\éWtA TTH OF PEMNSYLVANA
My commis$sion expiressisrial Seal
Dennis L. Azhonfelder, Notary Public
Scolt Twr , Columizia County
My Comrmission Expires July 3, 2011
g&‘.'{'ibﬁf. Penngyivanis Assaciation of Naotaries

ANd NOW,oieiiiiice e, 3 20 , I hercby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $..........................Tor publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



(IMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

A ; hT

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) IB9-5622 BLOOMSEBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300

FAX: (570 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTII

OF PENNSYLVANIA.,

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK

VS.
DAVID NAUS
WRIT OF EXECUTION #211 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 23, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF DAVID NAUS AT 1640 FAIRVIEW AVENUE BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JENNIFER ALLISON.

SO ANSWERS:

]
TIMOTHY'T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHIERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 29™ DAY OF JANUARY 2009

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Motary Public
Bloamsburg. Coiumbia County. PA
Wy Commission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

o
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOLUSSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOLIR PHONE

15703 3891622 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 (5700 7846300
FAN: {5780) IB9-563%

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK Dacket # 211ED2008

Vs MORTGAGE VORECLOSURE

DAVYID W, NAUS AND THE UNITED STATES
OF AMERICA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 22, 2008, AT 9:10 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DAVID W. NAUS AT 1640 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO DAVID NAUS, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY QF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO TIIEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 22, 2008 ‘T‘ : ’ -
. X

NOTARY PUBL

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
o SHERIFF
NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J, HOWER, Notary Putlla : _
Bioomsburg, Columbia County, PA 5
My Commission Explres Seplember 39, 2012 X . —
P.D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF

BULL, BULL & KNECHT
106 MARKET STREET
Suite

BERWICK, PA 18603



DEC-cd-2008CUED) 01:19 BERWICK ARER JOINT SEWER AUTHBRI [FAX)15707528479 P. 0017000

BERWICK AREAJOINT:SEWER-AUTHORTTY:

December 24, 2008

Timothy T, Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court Flouse- P.O. Box 380

Bloamsburg, PA 178153

THE FTRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK

V5.

DAVID W. NAUS AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
DOCKET # Z211ED2008 AD # 4663D2007

Dear Timothy:

The amaunt due on the sewer account #1 16883 for the property located at 1640
Fairview Avenuce Berwick Pa through Margh 31, 2009 15 $504.57. This amount
includes $150.00 to satisfy a lien on the property.

Pleasc feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

jg/"b.lf\-
Kelly G

Authority Clerk

Hearing hmpaired 711

*BAJSA is an Equal Qpportunity Pravider and Employer” Hearing Impoired 711
“RALEA is on Egnal Opportunity Provider and Provider”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



DATE:22-SEC-083

NAUS DAVID W
1640 FATRVIEW AVE
BEERWICK 24 18603

YEAE BILL ROLL

2007 PRIM
2006 PRIM

« JNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

FEE:§5.00

AMOUNT

CERT. NGC:5484

DTSTRICT: BERWICK BORC
DEED 20G00-8430

LOCATION: 1640 FAIRVIEW AVZ LCT 84
PARCEL: 34D-05 -077-00,000

————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

INTEEEST COBTS DUE

TCOTAL DUE

TaX CLAIM TCTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING TEE

MOKTE OF: March ;2003

THIZ I35 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS A OF

DECEMBER 31, 2007

Timoet iy

Chaoamberloinm

evi £



